TEMAS engineering srl  - via Milano, 72 - 22070 Bregnano (CO) - ITALY
tel. +39 031 772348  fax +39 031 773897   e-mail: emigasket@temas.it   web: www.temas.it
1
EMI/RFI SHIELDING PRODUCTS
TEMAS engineering is a small Company which developed the now
How  in manufacturing industrial components since 1976, when the first
family Company started working out various specializations in the
automotive field, developing products in stainless steel and other

medium/long running production, including quick prototyping,
customizing and shielding needs characterization.
A standard application field is within the electronics industry, like
telecommunications, aerospace, information technology, HF tooling
equipment, medical devices and military applications.
For advice on application and designing for EMC (Electro-Magnetic
Compatibility) please contact us at one of the addresses shown at the
bottom of each page of this catalogue.
COMPANY PROFILE
TEMAS engineering srl  - via Milano, 72 - 22070 Bregnano (CO) - ITALY
tel. +39 031 772348  fax +39 031 773897   e-mail: emigasket@temas.it   web: www.temas.it
2
EMI/RFI SHIELDING PRODUCTS
FABRIC OVER FOAM GASKETS
 P/N H/W [mm]
 FS.030 3.0
 FS.050 5.0
 FS.060 6.0
 FS.064 6.4
 FS.095 9.5
 FS.100 10.0
 FS.127 12.7
 FS.150 15.0
 FS.170 17.0
 FS.200 20.0
P/N Height [mm] Width [mm]
 FD.015.038 1.5 3.8
 FD.023.023 2.3 2.3
 FD.025.064 2.5 6.4
 FD.030.038 3.0 3.8
 FD.030.090 3.0 9.0
 FD.036.064 3.6 6.4
 FD.036.095 3.6 9.5
 FD.048.076 4.8 7.6
 FD.064.095 6.4 9.5
 FD.095.127 9.5 12.7
Description
Fabric over foam gaskets are made of a soft foam core,
bonded over with conductive fabric. More than 70
different profiles and continuous updates offer unlimited

i.e.  FS.064. PU.SI
      square section, 6.4x6.4mm, Ni/Cu+C black fabric over Urethane foam, adhesive
      FD.015.038. PU.NC/2000
      D-shape, 1.5X3.8mm, Ni/Cu fabric over Urethane foam, length 2000mm
      FR.032.064. PU.NC-V0
      rectangular section, 3.2x6.4mm, Ni/Cu fabric over Urethane foam, UL94-V0
SQUARE
UL94-V0
D-SHAPE
TEMAS engineering srl  - via Milano, 72 - 22070 Bregnano (CO) - ITALY
tel. +39 031 772348  fax +39 031 773897   e-mail: emigasket@temas.it   web: www.temas.it
3
EMI/RFI SHIELDING PRODUCTS
RECTANGULAR
P/N Height [mm] Width [mm]
 FR.005.050 0.5 5.0
 FR.005.070 0.5 7.0
 FR.005.100 0.5 10.0
 FR.010.030 1.0 3.0
 FR.010.040 1.0 4.0
 FR.010.050 1.0 5.0
 FR.010.070 1.0 7.0
 FR.010.100 1.0 10.0
 FR.010.127 1.0 12.7
 FR.015.622 1.5 62.2
 FR.020.030 2.0 3.0
 FR.020.040 2.0 4.0
 FR.020.050 2.0 5.0
 FR.020.070 2.0 7.0
 FR.020.100 2.0 10.0
 FR.020.127 2.0 12.7
 FR.020.170 2.0 17.0
 FR.020.210 2.0 21.0
 FR.020.300 2.0 30.0
 FR.025.150 2.5 15.0
 FR.030.040 3.0 4.0
 FR.030.090 3.0 9.0
 FR.032.048 3.2 4.8
 FR.032.064 3.2 6.4
 FR.032.095 3.2 9.5
 FR.032.127 3.2 12.7
 FR.040.200 4.0 20.0
 FR.050.080 5.0 8.0
 FR.050.100 5.0 10.0
 FR.050.413 5.0 41.3
 FR.060.080 6.0 8.0
 FR.064.095 6.4 9.5
 FR.064.127 6.4 12.7
 FR.075.150 7.5 15.0
 FR.080.127 8.0 12.7
 FR.095.127 9.5 12.7
 FR.100.254 10.0 25.4
 FR.115.105 11.5 10.5
 FR.159.254 15.9 25.4
 FR.170.100 17.0 10.0
       Round
P/N : FO.025.NS (Ø 2,5mm)
P/N : FO.030.NS (Ø 3,0mm)
P/N : FO.050.NS (Ø 5,0mm)
P/N : FO.060.NS (Ø 6,0mm)
  (neoprene sponge only)
ANGLE-FOLD
P/N Height [mm] Width [mm]
 FV.100.110 10.0 11.0

EMI/RFI SHIELDING PRODUCTS
ALL METAL GASKETS
P/N Diameter [mm]
T.016 1.6
T.024 2.4
T.032 3.2
T.048 4.8
T.064 6.4
T.080 8.0
T.095 9.5
T.111 11.1
T.127 12.7
T.159 15.9
T.191 19.1
P/N Height [mm] Width [mm]
R.024.024 2.4 2.4
R.024.048 2.4 4.8
R.024.064 2.4 6.4
R.032.032 3.2 3.2
R.032.064 3.2 6.4
R.032.080 3.2 8.0
R.048.048 4.8 4.8
R.048.080 4.8 8.0
R.048.127 4.8 12.7
R.064.064 6.4 6.4
R.064.127 6.4 12.7
R.080.127 8.0 12.7
R.095.127 9.5 12.7
Description
Layers of metal wire mesh are formed into four standard
cross-sectional profiles (round, rectangular, round with
fin and double round with fin) and into a range of sizes to

       TINNED COPPER                     (TR)
       ALUMINIUM (AL)
Complete the P/N with the two letter metal suffix.
I.e.  R.032.064.MO  or  B.080.254.SL
Mechanical tolerances:
1,5-5  mm        +0,4  -0,0 mm
 5-10  mm        +0,6  -0,0 mm
 >10   mm        +0,8  -0,0 mm
ROUND
RECTANGULAR
TEMAS engineering srl  - via Milano, 72 - 22070 Bregnano (CO) - ITALY
tel. +39 031 772348  fax +39 031 773897   e-mail: emigasket@temas.it   web: www.temas.it
6
EMI/RFI SHIELDING PRODUCTS
P/N Diameter[mm] Width [mm]   P/N Diameter[mm] Width [mm]
P.016.127 1,6 12,7   B.032.095 3.2 9.5
P.024.159 2,4 15,9   B.032.127 3.2 12.7
P.032.095 3.2 9.5   B.032.159 3.2 15.9
P.032.127 3.2 12.7   B.032.191 3.2 19.1
P.040.127 4.0 12.7   B.040.254 4.0 25.4
P.040.195 4.0 19.5   B.048.191 4.8 19.1
P.048.127 4.8 12.7   B.048.222 4.8 22.2
P.048.191 4.8 19.1   B.048.254 4.8 25.4
P.064.159 6.4 15.9   B.064.191 6.4 19.1
P.064.191 6.4 19.1   B.064.254 6.4 25.4
P.080.159 8.0 15.9   B.080.222 8.0 22.2
P.095.195 9.5 19.5   B.095.254 9.5 25.4
P.127.254 12.7 25.4   B.095.320 9.5 32.0
OTHER SIZE, CONFIGURATIONS OR READY-TO-MOUNT FINISHED GASKETS (according to your drawing)
AVAILABLE UPON REQUEST
SHIELDING PERFORMANCES COMPARISON

1 G P 84   1 G P 81,5
10 G P 101,5   10 G P 65
Magnetic   Magnetic
10 K H 36   10 K H 45
100 K H 42   100 K H 50,5
1M H 48   1M H 51,5
Tests performed in accordance with MIL STD 285.
TEMAS engineering srl  - via Milano, 72 - 22070 Bregnano (CO) - ITALY
tel. +39 031 772348  fax +39 031 773897   e-mail: emigasket@temas.it   web: www.temas.it
8
EMI/RFI SHIELDING PRODUCTS
WIRE MESH over
ELASTOMER CORE GASKETS
                  ROUND                                                                                        RECTANGULAR
P/N Height [mm] Width [mm]
RE.024.024 2.4 2.4
RE.024.048 2.4 4.8
RE.024.064 2.4 6.4
RE.032.032 3.2 3.2
RE.032.064 3.2 6.4
RE.032.080 3.2 8.0
RE.048.048 4.8 4.8
RE.048.080 4.8 8.0
RE.048.127 4.8 12.7
RE.064.064 6.4 6.4
RE.064.127 6.4 12.7
RE.080.127 8.0 12.7
RE.095.127 9.5 12.7
P/N Diameter [mm]
TE.016 1.6
TE.024 2.4
TE.032 3.2
TE.048 4.8
TE.064 6.4
TE.080 8.0
TE.095 9.5
TE.111 11.1
TE.127 12.7
TE.159 15.9
TE.191 19.1
Description
Elastomer core gaskets are made of an elastic rubber-core ,
knitted over by layers of wire mesh (most used is two layers).
Knitted wire element provides EMI shielding effectiveness,

       ALUMINIUM                              (AL)
Complete the P/N with:
2- letters CORE SUFFIX ;                                     I.e.  BE.048.159.ST.2-MO
the number of layers (2 is standard) ;                         double P section, 4.8x15.9 mm , 2 layers of Monel wire over Silicone Tube
2- letters METAL SUFFIX.
Mechanical tolerances:
1,5-5  mm        +0,3  -0,3 mm
 5,5-12  mm     +0,6  -0,6 mm
 >12   mm        +0,9  -0,9 mm
TEMAS engineering srl  - via Milano, 72 - 22070 Bregnano (CO) - ITALY
tel. +39 031 772348  fax +39 031 773897   e-mail: emigasket@temas.it   web: www.temas.it
9
EMI/RFI SHIELDING PRODUCTS
   P section                                                                                        DOUBLE P section
P/N Diameter[mm] Width [mm]
PE.032.095 3.2 9.5
PE.032.127 3.2 12.7
PE.032.159 3.2 15.9
PE.032.191 3.2 19.1
PE.048.127 4.8 12.7
PE.048.159 4.8 15.9
PE.048.191 4.8 19.1
PE.048.222 4.8 22.2
PE.060.191 6.0 19.1
PE.080.159 8.0 15.9
PE.080.222 8.0 22.2
PE.080.254 8.0 25.4
PE.095.320 9.5 32.0
OTHER SIZE, CONFIGURATIONS OR READY-TO-MOUNT FINISHED GASKETS (according to your drawing)
AVAILABLE UPON REQUEST
SHIELDING PERFORMANCES COMPARISON
20
40
60
80
100
120
140
frequency [Hz]
E-field
tinned copper
stainless steel
aluminium
monel
1G 10G100M10M1M10010K
H-field stainless steel
monel
tinned copper aluminium
This graph compares general performances in E-field and H-field shielding by four gaskets made of different
materials (monel, stainless steel, tinned copper-clad steel and aluminium). Tests are performed on type
TE.064.SS.2-XX, with round cross-section and silicone sponge core, in accordance with MIL STD 285.
P/N Diameter[mm] Width [mm]
BE.032.095 3.2 9.5
BE.032.127 3.2 12.7
BE.032.159 3.2 15.9
BE.032.191 3.2 19.1
BE.048.159 4.8 15.9
BE.048.191 4.8 19.1
BE.048.222 4.8 22.2
BE.048.254 4.8 25.4
BE.064.191 6.4 19.1
BE.064.254 6.4 25.4
BE.080.222 8.0 22.2
BE.095.254 9.5 25.4
BE.095.320 9.5 32.0
TEMAS engineering srl  - via Milano, 72 - 22070 Bregnano (CO) - ITALY
tel. +39 031 772348  fax +39 031 773897   e-mail: emigasket@temas.it   web: www.temas.it
10
EMI/RFI SHIELDING PRODUCTS

1 MHz 78 70 69 73 73
10 MHz 66 64 61 63 65
100 MHz 60 60 58 58 59
1 GHz 55 56 51 56 54
10 GHz 40 42 37 44 40
E-FIELD ATTENUATION
NOTE: these
values are
indicative only
and are for 50%
overlap, giving
effective 4
layers of mesh
P/N WIDTH
[mm]
C.0127 12.7
C.0191 19.1
C.0254 25.4
C.0508 50.8
C.0762 76.2
C.1016 101.6
C.1524 152.4
Mechanical tolerances:
<20      mm       +0,8  -0,8 mm
21-50   mm       +1,3  -1,3 mm
51-155 mm       +2,0  -2,0 mm
TEMAS engineering srl  - via Milano, 72 - 22070 Bregnano (CO) - ITALY
tel. +39 031 772348  fax +39 031 773897   e-mail: emigasket@temas.it   web: www.temas.it
12
EMI/RFI SHIELDING PRODUCTS
MULTISTRIP GASKETS
P/N Height Mesh Width Elastomer W.
  [mm] [mm] [mm]
REDM.032.032.064 3.2 3.2 6.4
REDM.032.032.095 3.2 3.2 9.5
REDM.032.032.127 3.2 3.2 12.7
REDM.032.064.095 3.2 6.4 9.5
REDM.032.064.127 3.2 6.4 12.7
REDM.048.032.064 4.8 3.2 6.4
REDM.048.032.127 4.8 3.2 12.7
REDM.064.064.127 6.4 6.4 12.7
P/N Height Mesh Width Elastomer W.
     [mm] [mm] [mm]
REM.024.032.064 2.4 3.2 6.4
REM.024.032.095 2.4 3.2 9.5
REM.032.032.127 3.2 3.2 12.7
REM.032.032.159 3.2 3.2 15.9
REM.032.064.127 3.2 6.4 12.7
REM.048.048.127 4.8 4.8 12.7
REM.048.064.159 4.8 6.4 15.9
REM.048.064.191 4.8 6.4 19.1
REM.048.095.127 4.8 9.5 12.7
REM.064.064.159 6.4 6.4 15.9
REM.064.095.191 6.4 9.5 19.1
REM.095.064.127 9.5 6.4 12.7
REM.095.064.191 9.5 6.4 19.1
 COMBINATION OF KNITTED WIRE MESH BONDED TO
AN ELASTOMER WHICH PROVIDES AN EMI SHIELD AS
WELL AS AN ENVIRONMENTAL SEALING
 COMPLETE CHOICE OF KNITTED WIRE MATERIALS

AVAILABLE UPON REQUEST
P/N Diameter
[mm]
P/N Diameter
[mm]
Width
[mm]
P/N Diameter
[mm]
Width
[mm]
 P/N Height
[mm]
Width
[mm]
ST.016 1.6  SP.016.095 1.6 9.5  SB.024.127 2.4 12.7  SD.032.051 3.2 5.1
ST.024 2.4  SP.024.127 2.4 12.7  SB.032.127 3.2 12.7
ST.032 3.2  SP.032.127 3.2 12.7  SB.032.159 3.2 15.9
ST.048 4.8  SP.032.159 3.2 15.9  SB.048.159 4.8 15.9
ST.064 6.4  SP.048.159 4.8 15.9  SB.048.191 4.8 19.1
ST.080 8.0  SP.064.191 6.4 19.1  SB.064.191 6.4 19.1
ST.095 9.5  SP.064.254 6.4 25.4  SB.064.254 6.4 25.4
ST.111 11.1  SP.080.254 8.0 25.4  SB.080.254 8.0 25.4
ST.127 12.7  SP.095.320 9.5 32.0  SB.095.320 9.5 32.0
 MINIMUM COMPRESSION FORCE AND HIGH
RESILIENCY GASKETS
 OPTIMUM ATTENUATING PROPERTIES:
-Beryllium Copper, E-field

SYNTHETIC YARN
KNITTED GASKETS
P/N Diameter[mm]
P/N Height
[mm]
Width
[mm]
P/N Height
[mm]
Width
[mm]
 P/N Height
[mm]
Width
[mm]
YTE.016 1.6  YRE.024.024 2.4 2.4  YDE.048.076 4.8 7.6  YVE.048.048 4.8 4.8
YTE.024 2.4  YRE.024.048 2.4 4.8  YDE.064.095 6.4 9.5  YVE.095.095 9.5 9.5
YTE.032 3.2  YRE.024.064 2.4 6.4  YDE.064.127 6.4 12.7  YVE.127.127 12.7 12.7
YTE.048 4.8  YRE.032.032 3.2 3.2  YDE.095.127 9.5 12.7  YVE.159.159 15.9 15.9
YTE.064 6.4  YRE.032.064 3.2 6.4
YTE.080 8.0  YRE.032.080 3.2 8.0
YTE.095 9.5  YRE.048.048 4.8 4.8
YTE.111 11.1  YRE.048.080 4.8 8.0
YTE.127 12.7  YRE.048.127 4.8 12.7
YTE.159 15.9  YRE.064.064 6.4 6.4
YTE.191 19.1  YRE.064.127 6.4 12.7
  YRE.080.127 8.0 12.7
  YRE.095.127 9.5 12.7
OTHER SIZE, CONFIGURATIONS OR READY-TO-MOUNT FINISHED GASKETS (according to your drawing)
AVAILABLE UPON REQUEST

TEMAS engineering srl  - via Milano, 72 - 22070 Bregnano (CO) - ITALY
tel. +39 031 772348  fax +39 031 773897   e-mail: emigasket@temas.it   web: www.temas.it
16
EMI/RFI SHIELDING PRODUCTS
ELASTIC WASHERS
and CONTACTS
OTHER SIZE, CONFIGURATIONS OR MATERIALS(according to your drawing) AVAILABLE UPON REQUEST
P/N
Outside Diameter Inside Diameter Free Height
P/N
Diameter Free Height
[mm] [mm] [mm]  [mm] [mm]
W.065.040.024 6.5 4.0 2.4  WP.125.024 12.5 2.4
W.075.040.048 7.5 4.0 4.8  WP.220.032 22.0 3.2
W.095.048.032 9.5 4.8 3.2  WP.305.032 30.5 3.2
W.102.058.032 10.2 5.8 3.2  WP.320.048 32.0 4.8
W.127.060.032 12.7 6.0 3.2  WP.500.048 50.0 4.8
W.127.080.048 12.7 8.0 4.8
W.127.090.048 12.7 9.0 4.8
W.159.095.024 15.9 9.5 2.4
W.191.127.032 19.1 12.7 3.2
W.220.159.048 22.0 15.9 4.8
W.250.120.032 25.0 12.0 3.2
W.320.159.048 32.0 15.9 4.8
W.400.320.048 40.0 32.0 4.8

OTHER SIZE, CONFIGURATIONS OR READY-TO-MOUNT FINISHED GASKETS (according to your drawing)
AVAILABLE UPON REQUEST
Monel
 Material No. (DIN) 2.4360
 Wire Diameter 0,09 mm
 Test gasket  REK.095.095.LF.MO
Shielding Effectiveness
Electrical
Frequency [Hz] Mode Screening [dB]
1 M E 120
10 M E 108
100 M E 102
400 M E 98
1 G P 90
P/N Height [mm] Width [mm]
REK.032.048 3.2 4.8
REK.032.064 3.2 6.4
REK.032.095 3.2 9.5
REK.032.127 3.2 12.7
REK.048.048 4.8 4.8
REK.048.064 4.8 6.4
REK.048.095 4.8 9.5
REK.064.064 6.4 6.4
REK.064.095 6.4 9.5
REK.064.127 6.4 12.7
REK.095.095 9.5 9.5
REK.095.127 9.5 12.7
REK.127.127 12.7 12.7
Description
Knitted Mesh Soft gaskets are designed specifically for
shielding applications where a low compression resistance
gasket is required. One layer of special fine Monel wire knitted

        EPDM sponge         (ES)
       And fabric materials:
       NICKEL COPPER + CARBON         (SI)
       NICKEL COPPER   (NC)
Complete the P/N with:
2-letters CORE SUFFIX;
2-letters FABRIC SUFFIX;
i.e.  CG.S09. PU.SI.AD
      D-Connector,9 pins, Nickel Copper + Carbon fabric over Urethane foam, with adhesive
TEMAS engineering srl  - via Milano, 72 - 22070 Bregnano (CO) - ITALY
tel. +39 031 772348  fax +39 031 773897   e-mail: emigasket@temas.it   web: www.temas.it
21
EMI/RFI SHIELDING PRODUCTS
P/N PINS A B C D E Application
CG.S09 9 33.5 25.0 16.5 4.0 7.9 Com port, Mouse, Serial
CG.S11 11 41.7 33.3 24.7 3.9 7.9 Game, Multimedia, serial, VGA
CG.S15 15 41.7 33.3 24.7 3.9 7.9 Game, Multimedia, serial, VGA
CG.S25 25 56.0 47.4 38.1 3.9 7.9 Parallel, Printer, Scanner, Serial
CG.S37 37 72.6 64.4 55.9 3.9 7.9 Serial Port
CG.S50 50 69.9 61.1 52.4 5.4 10.7 Serial Port
OTHER SIZE, CONFIGURATIONS OR READY-TO-MOUNT FINISHED GASKETS
AVAILABLE UPON REQUEST, HERE ARE SOME EXAMPLES:
TEMAS engineering srl  - via Milano, 72 - 22070 Bregnano (CO) - ITALY
tel. +39 031 772348  fax +39 031 773897   e-mail: emigasket@temas.it   web: www.temas.it

temperature and critical working conditions are
required. In addiction, this solution can increase
mechanical protection and life-time to standard
fibre gaskets.
The complete gasket with fibre and mesh can be
supplied or only a mesh-cladding(1 or more layers)
can be applied to  a customer’s material.
TEMAS engineering srl  - via Milano, 72 - 22070 Bregnano (CO) - ITALY
tel. +39 031 772348  fax +39 031 773897   e-mail: emigasket@temas.it   web: www.temas.it
30
…not only  EMI/RFI SHIELDING PRODUCTS
DEMISTERS
P/N
HEIGHT WIDTH LENGTH WIRE Ø
[mm] [mm] [mm] [mm]
D.017.080.114.014 17 80 114 0.14
D.018.064.104.014 18 64 104 0.14
D.020.105.130.014 20 105 130 0.14
D.020.122.192.014 20 122 192 0.14
D.025.050.150.014 25 50 150 0.14
D.025.183.375.014 25 183 375 0.14
D.025.240.340.023 25 240 340 0.23
OTHER SIZE, CONFIGURATIONS (according to your drawing) AVAILABLE
Description
“Demisters” or “oil-separators” are filtering
elements constructed by a continuous series of